

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6479/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2004 in CR No. 386/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIBENI DEVI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt.27.11.2006)

Date: 09/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

d. Respondent Nos. 3B and 7B remained unserve

Respondent Counsel states that he has filed an affidavit of service regarding
Respondent No.3B on 12.10.2006. An application for substituted
service has already been filed with regard to the
Respondent No.7B. Office to check and verify. If that be so, delay in filin
g the affidavit of service is condoned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER